707.05.690 CONCEALED DOOR CLOSER INSTALLATION

SIZE3

H Standard Mounting of left Hand (LH)-View from Push Side Inch/(mm) H Standard Mounting of Right Hand (RH)-View from Push Side Inch/(mm)
10-12/16(275) A 10=13/16(275)
3—-15/16 ¢ M 3—15/16(100)
5/16@.5) 7/821.5) 8-5/8219 Nl 8—5/8(219) 7/8(21.5) N 5/16(7.5)
T == N ] ]
,,_N{B,,‘_rﬁ/\ Js sz g NN ‘_,,G}Nﬁ,,
o o/ V¥ S 49 = Y Ne el
w closer Door/cl}er
o 8-1/4(210) 3/419.5) 5/167.5) o™ Ropahing T 5/16(7.5) 3/4(19.5) 81 /4{210) Q
2 4-5/16410) 10-13/16275) Left hand(LH) door | Right hand(RH) door 10-13./16(275) 45 /16(110) |:'S:
T
@
T T &—® ® &
X A
g Door Frame *N@/W‘—@@ |® | Door Leaf Door Leaf | @}| @ ‘—f—@wf——f Door F?rame
\ \ —& PP e @
14—3/18360)
o — -
> |0 O ) @ o | @ 43 o [ o @ & OO0l ¢ 4
5/16®) 5-13/16148) 5-13/16148) 5-13/18148) 5/168) 5/16(8) 5-13/16(148) 5-13/16(148) 5-13/16(148) 5/16(8)
4-N5X15 Screw — 4-M5X15 Screw
4-ST4.8X25 Self-drilling Screws ’6 ©o 4-8T4.8X25 Self-drilling Screws
5rhdn{)’2 18—1/8(46Q) / = = Z N 18—1/8(460) 5-1/2(140)
DO NOT back valves out of closer / § 5 > g \ DO NOT back valves out of closer
or a leak will result. == 4= =X Z< 36 5 ZF 2 7= 77 or a leak will result.
Door Frame 3 I:I N Door Frame
Door Leaf 4 AN 1 . H L : 3 Door Leaf
a4 N 7 4-M5X15 Screw — % If : ER% ,. 4-M5X15 Screw S 4 N 4
Py ~ \(3 L | 4-ST4.8X25 Self-drilling Screws g E == ° ~ | A ° 9: 4-ST4. 8X25 Self-drilling Screws G ~N L
S o I S 3 919 3 3 | q o O
° e > B O SEN O N 7 o | 2 -~ o
1T NI | N 1 T o
VLI B 2= ' : : a1 14
I prd i_ r oll ° ° oll 1 i N~ T
H ualting valve ’Umm) —I MJ&)_I_._ I CAUTION: Close the regualting valves
ﬁ@?ﬂgu.‘gﬁzlhe reg alting valves / 3(76.5) 3(76.5) fully.(Turn to Ife‘ end‘:lockv%\se‘)‘ o
8-1/4(210) 1=1/4(32) | LA —1/4(210)
9—1/6(230) 7/8(21.5) 7/8(21.5) 9-1/6(230)
B Top Jamb Mounting of left Hand (LH)-View from Push Side Inch/(mm) B Top Jamb Mounting of Right Hand (RH)-View from Push Side Inch/(mm)
9-1/6(230) 7/8(21.5) 9-1/6 (230)
8—-1/4(210) 1=1/4(32) —1/4(210)
CAUTION: Close the regualting valves H76.9) 7/8(21.5) — 3(76.5) CAUTION: Close the regualting valves
fully.(Tumn to the end clockwise) I‘"‘Uﬂm = Mﬁ_g_aj_l____l L7 fully.(Tum to the end clockwise)
= g [B. .8 & :
o ¥ NI NI 4 o
g 3 A/ . N q |9 5 . 5 9
o 9 4-M5X15 Screw o —~ | B | 3 1|~ o 4-M5X15 Screw 9 o
o 4-8T4.8X25_Self-drilling Screws o NS S S . N M s 4-8T4.8X25 Self-drilling Screws h
i 7 g ¢4 117 4d 3 sz R
Door Frame | < .—_—;%_ﬁ N I | — o Door Frame
Door Leaf EII:% % U | I_ % I Door Leaf |
DO NOT back valves out of closer [~ == v = P Sz T S == S A
[0 or a leak will result. ©o| ™M M © DO NOT back valves out of closer gy
ko)) 4-M5X15 Screw . Z o b Z 4-M5X15 Screw g or a leak will result. [o)]
c 5_1/2(140) 18-1/8(460) 4-ST4. 8X25_Self-drilling Screws © 1(25 5 - 4-ST4.8X25 Self-dyflling Screws 2
T — — - >
1(25.9) 18—1/8(460) s-1/2(140) T
5/16(8) 5-13/16(148) 5-13/16(148) 5—13/16(148) 5/16(8) 5/16(8) 5-13/16(148) 5-13/16(148) 5-13/16(148)/16(8)
0 0
© (0O © @ e | o & > | @ © © O 0| o I
| 14—3/16(360) 14—3/16(360) |
+ < l\ P,' | \/
g Door|Frame ,,_N@,,‘_@@/ {{3 | Door Leaf Door Leaf | @| \@}@‘—w@?w———— Door F%ame
\ \ £ +
o) 4-5/16(110) 10-13/16(275) /S‘; 10-13/16(275) 4-5/16(110) %
g 8-1/2(210) N 8-1/4(210) |£
I (19.5)3/4__ 5/16(7.5) 5/18(2.5) . 3/4(19.5) T
3 I YN O = | |
o5 5D B RE NN P,,@@ﬁ,,
_Tﬁ@ku NPAND) o8 1] NS
X
5/16(7.5) ] 1.Z2/8(21.5) 8-5/8(219) \:_3 Do{c\loser Door/cl}er 8-5/8(219) 7/8(21.5) | | 5/16(7.5)
3-15/16(10Q) O 3—-15/16(100)
ooehi
10-13/16(275) A =% pe"'"_gh' 10-13/16(275)
Left Hand(LH) door | Right Hand(RH) door




Il Non-Handed
Ml Description of Spare Parts ] Ml Installation Steps

ik - N
& @ Self-drilling ST4.8x25
®Screw M5x15L

@ Screw M5x12L
Lel— Fixing Plate

Fixing and Installation
of the Body

CAUTION: Please close fully the
regulating valves(Turning to the end
clockwise) opposite to the side of
the fixing plate after mounting of the
fixing plate.

The Screw hole for the M5x0.8

\_ scerws should be chamfer
/
@ Fixing and Installation of the Slide Track A
¥Hold Open moudle
8 ~— ®Screw M5x15L
g& @Self-drilling Screw ST4.8X25
Slide Track
NO Description QTY
@ |[Body 1 \_ )
® Fixing Plate 1
® |Main Arm 1 e
® |slide Track 1 @ Combining the Main Arm and Body R
® |Slider 1 Main Arm
(® |Hold Open Nut 1
@ |©Fixing Bolt M8X1 1
(OSex Spanner 5mm 1
©® |@screw Méx12L 1
@Screw M5x15L 4
@ |@Self-drilling Screw ST4.8X25 4
@ |®Screw M5x12L 4
® [®Screw M5x15L 4
@ Self-drilling Screw ST4.8X25 4
NOTED: Please dont install the Hold open
nut if closer with UL label.
\ J
M Speed Adjustment ~
@ Combining the Main Arm and the Slider in the track
Latching Speed Valve
~ | Nag é\
: SlowkI
| / Latching Speed Range ©Fixing Bolt M8x1 7
~ g /

Tighten




	707.05.690.pdf
	2.pdf

